

Republic of the Philippines PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Ave. Quezon City
Tel. No.: 8588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 361, 355
Fax no.: 85889997 • e-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

PURCHAS	E ORDER	72695	No	72695	
	LIES OR EQ			4.0 fo for	
	PHAR-2022 PROCUREM		Dated:	10/6/21	
MODE OF	PUBLIC BIL				
CS No		AC No			
DATE OF	o la	mary 7 2	022		

	pplier/Dealer			poration JV with Interphi er Edison Avenue, Brgy, Sun Valley	
Addres	s:	KIVI 14	West Service Road 55H Corne	er Edison Avenue, Brgy, Sun Valley	r, Paranaque City
Location	e made:	Ground Floor,	on/Unit where delivery nagement Division PCMC Bldg.	Delivery period: 7 working Performance Security Post Cash / Cashier's / Mana PCMC O.R. No.	ed: Surety Bond No. 02026 52626 67
Бреста	1 mstructions				
Item No.	QTY.	UNIT		ARTICLES	UNIT COST TOTAL COST
1 2,500 tab		Ciclosporin tab 100mg blister/foil pack "Sandimmun Neoral" 100mg softgel capsule 50's [Catalent Germany Eberbach GmbH, Germany] *Rituximab 500mg inj. 50mL vial "Mabthera" 10mg/ml concentrate for solution for Infusion (IV) 50ml 1's [Roche Diagnostic GmbH, Germany]		43,859.52 877,190.40 1/s 1,237,190.40 vvvvvvvvvv	
				ning Follows*** o Terms of Reference (Hazardous)	(One Million Two Hundred Thirty Seven Thousand One Hundred Ninety pesos and 40/100)
			For the use of Pha To be sourced fr	tached Terms of Reference armacy Division (CY-2022) com Revolving Fund (RF)	
		All	deliveries shall have at le	east One (1) year expiration pe	eriod.
			VA	T EXEMPT	
D	· Clause for Da	1 1 11 41	at a Della alam		Addison linear stance Constitution
	The second second second second	layed or Unsatisfone percent (1%) of	the cost of unperformed portion	for everyday of delay.	Additional instructions & conditions: 1. Staggered Delivery/Payment
		The same that the same	damages reaches 10% of the amou		2. Delivery will take effect upon receipt of
			ate the contract, without prejudice	e to other courses of	Delivery Confimation of Quantity/Date
		ailable under the ci	rcumstances. arties, through alternative mode o	of procurement: and	3. Delivery is within 7 working days upon receipt of Delivery Confirmation
	The second second second second	and the second of the second of	ance security equal to 5% of the ur		4.PCMC has the right to reject or cancel any items
					in this PO for justifiable and reasonable ground
					where the award will not benefit the Government
/yvt					5. Terms and conditions specified on Notice of Award.
	ng Code 1-0	01-01-010-00	02 md 1/19/22		TOTAL AMOUNT P 1,237,190.40
APPR	Chief Acco	BLE: PI, A AS, CPA, MBA ountant Asylly LEZ, MD, MSch	Attachmen P.R. No Abstrac Canvass Notarize Exclusiv	t of Canvass/Bids s Sheet/Tender of Bids ed Certification of ve Distributor	CERTIFICATION This is to certify that I received today the copy of this Purchase Order, and held the Company bound by the terms and stipulation of the contract and other laws applicable.

Distribution:

White (Original) - Attachment to payment Yellow (Duplicate) - Procurement

Pink - Supply and Property



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City 1100
website: www.pcmc.gov.ph email: officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph
Trunkline: 8588-9900 DirectLine: 8924-0836 Fax No: 8924-0840

NOTICE TO PROCEED NTP-PROC-2022-035

January 7, 2022

ZUELLIG PHARMA CORP.
JV with INTERPHIL LABORATORIES INC.

KM 14 West Service Road SSH Corner Edison Avenue, Brgy. Sun Valley, Parañaque City Tel. No. (02) 908-2222 Fax No. (02) 325-0641

Sir/Madam:

This is to inform you that Purchase Order Nos. 72694/72695 as a result of Public Bidding for the procurement of Various Pharmaceutical Supplies has been approved.

You may now proceed with the delivery of the items listed in the attached Purchase Order within seven (7) working days from receipt of this notice and/or Delivery Order Slip for Staggered Delivery.

SONIA B. GONZALEZ, MD, MScHSM, MPM Officer In Charge - Executive Director

CONFORME: Received Original

Signature Over Printed Name Authorized Representative Date: ____